
 

 

 
Revised 12/3/2025  
Page 1 of 2    

CITY OF EUSTIS 
MUNICIPAL FIREFIGHTERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM TRUSTEES (EFPB) 

TWO-YEAR TERMS - MEETINGS QUARTERLY 
 

Seat #1 Member: City Appointed 
November odd numbered years 
 
Rachel Holtzclaw 
Eustis, FL 
City Email: HoltzclawR@eustis.org  
 
Reappointment: 11/2022 
Term Expiration: 11/30/2025 
 

Seat #5 Member: Joint Position – 
Confirmed (not a City resident position) 
 
Charles McMaster 
c/o Eustis Fire Department 
100 W. Norton Ave. 
Eustis, FL  32726 
City Email mcmasterc@eustis.org  
 
Appointment: 05/10/2023 
Reappointment: 11/21/2024 
Term Expiration: 11/30/2026 

Seat #2 Member: City Appointed 
November even numbered years 
 
Jeffrey Stephan 
Eustis, FL 
City Email: StephanJ@eustis.org  
 
Reappointment: 11/21/2024 
Term Expiration: 11/30/2026 

Seat #3 Member: Elected November odd 
numbered years 
 
Gage Whitaker 
c/o Eustis Fire Department 
100 W. Norton Ave. 
Eustis, FL  32726 
City Email: whitakerg@eustis.org 
 
Elected: 01/17/2025 
Term Expiration: 11/30/2025 

Seat #4 Member: Elected November 
even numbered years 
 
Kevin Saxton 
c/o Eustis Fire Department  
100 W. Norton Ave  
Eustis FL 32726 
City Email: saxtonk@eustis.org  
 
Elected: November 2024 
Term Expiration: 11/30/2026  
Term Expiration: 01/31/2026; per Amanda 
06/05/2025 
 

Board Attorney: 
Kevin M. Stone, Esq. 
Stone & Gerken, P.A. 
4850 North Hwy 19A 
Mount Dora, FL  32757 
(352) 357-0330 
City Email: stonek@eustis.org  
Email: kevin@stoneandgerken.com 
 
Administrator: Amanda Kish, Resource 
Centers 
Cell: (561) 579-0972 
Email: amanda@resourcecenters.com 
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Additional Contacts: 
Cindi (Kevin Stone’s secretary) cindi@stoneandgerken.com 
Brad Hess, AndCo   BradH@AndCoConsulting.com  
Patrick Donlan, Foster & Foster Patrick@foster-foster.com 
Steve Stack, ICC Capital  sstack@icccapital.com 
Retiree: B. E. Pace   bepaceii@gmail.com 
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